ii) Dissolution of Resolution Plan Implementation Committee (“RPIC”) Meeting, consequent to the
handover of all the records, assets and information, pursuant to the NCLT Order read with the
approved resolution plan:

a) The total consideration amounting to INR 37,30,13,553 (Indian Rupees Thirty-Seven Crores
Thirty Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Three Only) (“Total Bid Value”) has been
duly received in the designated escrow account of the Company within the stipulated timelines
as specified in the approved resolution plan, and consequently been utilised towards the
settlement of Insolvency Resolution Process Cost and all the claims of Financial Creditors,